

5555 SKYWAY • PARADISE, CALIFORNIA 95969-4931 TELEPHONE (530) 872-6291 FAX (530) 877-5059 www.townofparadise.com

PARADISE TOWN COUNCIL SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE/AGENDA 1:00 P.M. – JUNE 30, 2021

NOTICE IS GIVEN, pursuant to Government Code Section 54956, that at the call of a majority of the Town Council a special meeting has been set for 1:00 P.m., June 30, 2021, in the Town Hall Council Chambers at 5555 Skyway, Paradise, for the following purpose:

2. COUNCIL CONSIDERATION

- 2a. Consider adopting Resolution No. 21-24, "A Resolution of the Town Council of the Town of Paradise Approving an Allocation of Funding and the Execution of a Grant Agreement and Any Amendments thereto from the CDBG-DR Program". (ROLL CALL VOTE)
- 2b. 1. Consider adopting a motion to concur with Town staff's recommendation for the Town of Paradise to award and execute a professional services agreement with Adams Ashby Group, Inc. to assist the Town with the administration of its Community Development Block Grant-Disaster Recovery (CDBG-DR) Multifamily Housing Program (MHP) allocation; and, 2. Authorize the Town Attorney to draft an agreement for professional services to be executed between the Town of Paradise and Adams Ashby Group, Inc.; and, 3. Authorize the Town Manager, on behalf of the Town of Paradise, to sign the awarded agreement for professional services with Adams Ashby Group, Inc.. (ROLL CALL VOTE)
- 2c. Presentation and review of the 2021/2022 Town of Paradise proposed budget. (This item is only a presentation, no action is requested. The budget will be formally adopted at the July 13, 2021 Regular Town Council meeting)

Members of the public may address the Town Council only on items listed on the special meeting agenda. The Council is prohibited by law from considering any other business at this meeting.

Dated: June 25, 2021 By: Dina Volenski, CMC Town Clerk

Comments may be submitted via e-mail to dvolenski@townofparadise.com prior to 10:00 a.m. the day of the meeting. Please note, the YouTube chat feature may be disabled and will not be monitored by the Committee or staff.

Disabled persons may request reasonable modifications or accommodations relating to the use of telephonic or electronic observation and participation prior to the Council meeting by contacting the Town Clerk at (530) 872-6291 ext. 102.